
NATIONAL TRIALS FOR CAA U18/U20 ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP

AFRAHA STADIUM NAKURU ON 2OTH - 21ST JUNE 2025

UNDER 18 RESULTS 
100m GIRLS U18 FINAL  WS +2.0 MS

POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 728 AK-A-3161-2024 MELVIN KERUBO 14/05/2009 Nyanza South RIOOGA 13.04
2 588 AK-A-10630-2025 EVERLINE NYABOKE 13/02/2009 Nyanza South KEBERESI 13.24
3 963 AK-A-10576-2025 Marion namusonge 23/11/2008 Western Kakamega 13.32
4 727 AK-A-10564-2025 DEBORAH CHEPKEMOI 14/02/2008 South Rift KIPTERE SEC 13.35
5 584 AK-A-10639-2025 Brenda Awuor 03/09/2009 Nyanza North Wemagaak 13.42
6 790 AK-A-10627-2025 IDDAH VIOLA 04/03/2008 Nyanza North Kajulu 13.70
7 609 AK-A-10610-2025 Mirriam Wanjiru Hinga 06/12/2009 Central Ngararia 13.97
8 975 AK-A-10571-2025 EDDAH CHEROTICH 10/07/2009 South Rift TILOA 14.50

100m BOYS U18 SEMIFINAL 1  WS +0.3MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 580 AK-A-9795-2025 Emmanuel Sarum Tubula 20/08/2008 Nyanza South Rioga 11:46
2 951 AK-A-10589-2025 Dennis Karanja 09/02/2008 Central Rurii Comprehensive School 11:65
3 945 AK-A-7102-2024 DYLAN OKANDA 12/11/2009 Nairobi 11:71
4 585 AK-A-10637-2025 Flavian Anan 20/05/2008 Nyanza North Maseno School 11:84
5 581 AK-A-10646-2025 Jackson Sifa 28/03/2008 Coast 12:11
6 606 AK-A-10613-2025 Hillary Barasa 10/05/2009 Western Kakamega Primary 12:12

100m BOYS U18 SEMIFINAL 2 WS -0.8 MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 604 AK-A-10615-2025 JiBRIL MUSA 17/12/2008 Western KAKAMEGA 11:30
2 595 AK-A-4561-2024 EVANS GICHANA 08/12/2008 TRANSNZOIA 11:46
3 956 AK-A-9955-2025 KEREYA MATAMPASHA 1.4.2008 Nairobi 11:53
4 788 AK-A-2893-2024 LAWRENCE ADIRA ORUKO 20/04/2008 Nyanza North Highway Primary 11:74
5 960 AK-A-10578-2025 BRANTON ODHIAMBO 30/1/2008 Nyanza South RIOOGA 11:84

100m BOYS U18 FINAL WS -0.9 MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 604 AK-A-10615-2025 JABRIL MUSA 17/12/2008 Western KAKAMEGA 11:30
2 580 AK-A-9795-2025 Emmanuel Sarum Tubula 20/08/2008 Nyanza South Rioga 11:37
3 595 AK-A-4561-2024 EVANS GICHANA 08/12/2008 TRANSNZOIA 11:41
4 956 AK-A-9955-2025 KEREYA MATAMPASHA 1.4.2008 Nairobi 11:52
5 788 AK-A-2893-2024 LAWRENCE ADIRA ORUKO 20/04/2008 Nyanza North Highway Primary 11:61
6 951 AK-A-10589-2025 Dennis Karanja 09/02/2008 Central Rurii Comprehensive School 11:64

100M H GIRLS FINAL MS-1.5MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 583 AK-A-10643-2025 YVONNE AKINYI 20/06/2008 Nyanza North Kajulu 18.81
2 566 AK-A-4517-2024 Isabella Nanjala 11/09/2009 Western Sing'ore Girls 18.89
3 567 Faith Jeptoo 08/04/2008 Western Sing'ore Girls 20.03

110M H BOYS FINAL MS-2.4 MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 956 AK-A-9955-2025 KEREYA MATAMPASHA 1.4.2008 NAIROBI 15.46
2 726 AK-A-7360-2025 FRANKLINE MOMANYI 16/10/2008 Nyanza South RIOOGA 18.86

200m GIRLS U18 SEMIFINAL 1 WS +0.1 MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 727 AK-A-10564-2025 DEBORAH CHEPKEMOI 14/02/2008 South Rift KIPTERE SEC 26:83
2 963 AK-A-10576-2025 Marion namusonge 23/11/2008 Western Kakamega 27:25
3 970 AK-A-10627-2025 IDDAH VIOLA 04/03/2008 Nyanza North Kajulu 27:51
4 602 AK-A-10620-2025 Grace Nduku 04/03/2009 Southern AIC Girls Loitoktok 27:77
5 975 AK-A-10571-2025 EDDAH CHEROTICH 10/07/2009 South Rift TILOA 28:80

200m GIRLS U18 SEMIFINAL 2 WS +0.9 MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 728 AK-A-3161-2024 MELVIN KERUBO 14/05/2009 Nyanza South RIOOGA 26:25
2 588 AK-A-10630-2025 EVERLINE NYABOKE 13/02/2009 Nyanza South KEBERESI 26:66
3 616 AK-A-10606-2025 MERCY CHEBICHII 19/02/2008 Central Rift 26:93
4 980 AK-A-4419-2024 ANN CHEPNGETICH 15/10/2008 South Rift Sirikwa 28:20

200m GIRLSS U18 FINAL 1 WS -2.6 MS



POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 728 AK-A-3161-2024 MELVIN KERUBO 14/05/2009 Nyanza South RIOOGA 26.57
2 727 AK-A-10564-2025 DEBORAH CHEPKEMOI 14/02/2008 South Rift KIPTERE SEC 26.77
3 588 AK-A-10630-2025 EVERLINE NYABOKE 13/02/2009 Nyanza South KEBERESI 27.07
4 616 AK-A-10606-2025 MERCY CHEBICHII 19/02/2008 Central Rift 27.21
5 602 AK-A-10620-2025 Grace Nduku 04/03/2009 MAGNOLIA AIC Girls Loitoktok 28.00
6 790 AK-A-10627-2025 IDDAH VIOLA 04/03/2008 Nyanza North Kajulu 28.47
7 980 AK-A-4419-2024 ANN CHEPNGETICH 15/10/2008 South Rift Sirikwa 29.40

200m BOYS U18 SEMIFINAL 1 WS +2.6 MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 724 AK-A-9693-2025 Robert Sang 10/12/2008 Nyanza South Poroko 22.49
2 956 AK-A-9955-2025 KEREYA MATAMPASHA 1.4.2008 Nairobi 22.65
3 561 AK-A-10633-2025 Salat Denge Halkano 08/03/2009 Eastern Garrqarsa 22.91
4 951 AK-A-10589-2025 Dennis Karanja 09/02/2008 Central Rurii  Comprehensive School23.60
5 585 AK-A-10637-2025 Flavian Anan 20/05/2008 Nyanza North Maseno School 23.73

200m BOYS  U18 FINAL WS -0.6MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 558 AK-A-7383-2025 Simeon Obori Araka 05/07/2008 Nyanza South Keberesi 22.42
2 724 AK-A-9693-2025 Robert Sang 10/12/2008 Nyanza South Poroko 22.65
3 956 AK-A-9955-2025 KEREYA MATAMPASHA 1.4.2008 Nairobi 22.85
4 948 AK-A-4451-2024 Peter Mwaura Muiruri 27/08/2009 South Rift Mutarakwa 22.99
5 561 AK-A-10633-2025 Salat Denge Halkano 08/03/2009 Eastern Garrqarsa 23.08
6 580 AK-A-9795-2025 Emmanuel Sarum Tubula 20/08/2008 Nyanza South Rioga 23.11
7 951 AK-A-10589-2025 Dennis Karanja 09/02/2008 Central Rurii Comprehensive School 23.24
8 788 AK-A-2893-2024 LAWRENCE ADIRA ORUKO 20/04/2008 Nyanza North Highway Primary 23.80

200m BOYS U18 SEMIFINAL 2 WS +2.4 MS
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 558 AK-A-7383-2025 Simeon Obori Araka 05/07/2008 Nyanza South Keberesi 22.38
2 580 AK-A-9795-2025 Emmanuel Sarum Tubula 20/08/2008 Nyanza South Rioga 24.66
3 948 AK-A-4451-2024 Peter Mwaura Muiruri 27/08/2009 South Rift Mutarakwa 23.22
4 788 AK-A-2893-2024 LAWRENCE ADIRA ORUKO 20/04/2008 Nyanza North Highway Primary 23.24
5 945 AK-A-7102-2024 DYLAN OKANDA 12/11/2009 Nairobi 23.37

400m WOMEN U18 FINAL 
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 976 AK-A-4308-2024 VICODY CHEMUTAI 09/12/2009 South Rift TILOA 57.10
2 963 AK-A-10576-2025 Marion namusonge 23/11/2008 Western Kakamega 58.60
3 616 AK-A-10602-2025 Faith Cherono 04/03/2008 Central Rift Sinonin 59.04
4 739 AK-A-4458-2024 FAITH CHEPKEMOI 12.6.2009 Nairobi RAILA EDUCATIONAL CENTER59.36
5 735 AK-A-4288-2024 ALIMA CHEBET 10/05/2008 South Rift KIPTERE SEC 1:01.40
6 974 AK-A-4306-2024 PHILEPHIA CHEPKIRUI 16/7/2008 South Rift TILOA 1:02.66

400m BOYS U18 FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 558 AK-A-7383-2025 Simeon Obori Araka 05/07/2008 Nyanza South Keberesi 48.16
2 724 AK-A-9693-2025 Robert Sang 10/12/2008 Nyanza South Poroko 48.71
3 948 AK-A-4451-2024 Peter Mwaura Muiruri 27/08/2009 South Rift Mutarakwa 49.27
4 595 NASHO NPKIACH NASHON PKIACH 14/04/2008 WEST POKOT 49.54
5 956 AK-A-9955-2025 KEREYA MATAMPASHA 1.4.2008 NAIROBI 50.14
6 732 AK-A-3819-2024 GIDEON KIPTOO 04/10/2008 SOUTH RIFT BURETI 50.97
7 793 AK-A-10617-2025 ALEX LENALEPISHO 06/05/2008 SAMBURU 52.33

400m HURDLES U18 GIRLS FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 560 AK-A-3226-2024 BENTA MIGIRO 17/8/2007 Nyanza South RIOOGA 1:14.9

400m HURDLES U18 BOYS FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 590 AK-A-10625-2025 EMMANUEL KIPROP KIMELI 29/12/2008 North Rift KAMITO BOYS 1:02.05

800M GIRLS U18 FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 976 AK-A-4308-2024 VICODY CHEMUTAI 40068 South Rift TILOA 2:07.22
2 977 AK-A-4305-2024 CAREN CHEPNGENO 04/06/2009 South Rift TILOA 2:12.17



3 792 AK-A-3233-2024 CYNTHIA MORAA 40094 Nyanza South KEBERESI 2:13.31
4 593 AK-A-4566-2024 Florence Chetum 25/08/2008 North Rift St. Agatha Mokwo Girls 2:14.30
5 783 AK-A-8257-2025 Damaris Jepngetich Cherono 27/06/2009 Central Rift Kimwogo 2:15.34
6 587 AK-A-10631-2025 Caren chebeni kwemoi 15/06/2009 Western Bungoma 2:16.55
7 978 AK-A-4296-2024 Faith Chepkurui 39815 South Rift Kaplelach 2:18.57
8 601 AK-A-8959-2025 Franscisca Jemutai 39970 Southern 2:19.09
9 608 AK-A-4619-2024 DORCAS CHEPKEMOI 26/05/2008 TRANSNZOIA 2:19.93
10 589 AK-A-10629-2025 Caroline Jepkoech Barsoi 40159 Central Rift Chepsaita 2:23.68
11 592 AK-A-8964-2025 Maria Naeku Lewarges 20/04/2009 MAGNOLIA DEB LOITOKTOK 2:25.77
12 596 AK-A-10622-2025 Doreen Mwethya 39636 Southern Kaloleni 2:29.28
13 729 AK-A-10563-2025 REBBECA NAIRESIAI 30.2.2008 Nairobi 2:46.57

800m MEN U18 FINAL 
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 947 AK-A-9464-2025 Lawi Kiplangat Ngetich 30/08/2008 Central Rift 1:48.89
2 941 AK-A-9690-2025 MANASES KIPROTICH koech 15/11/2009 Central Rift 1:49.74
3 979 AK-A-4069-2024 COLLINS KIBET 39729 South Rift STAREHE BOYS BELGUT 1:51.79
4 798 AK-A-1707-2024 Gabriel Siamto 28/6/2008 Southern 1:52.16
5 586 AK-A-6115-2024 Kelvin Kipkosgei 24/10/2008 North Rift Lelboinet High 1:52.55
6 732 AK-A-3819-2024 GIDEON KIPTOO 39548 South Rift BURETI 1:53.98
7 596 NASHON PKIACH NASHON PKIACH 14/04/2008 WEST POKOT 1:54.47
8 958 AK-A-10579-2025 ELLIYA LEKISHON BERERWO 04.3.2008 Nairobi 1:54.65
9 791 AK-A-3125-2024 Perminus Tinega Nyandiaka 39633 NYANZA RIOOGA 1:56.67
10 605 AK-A-8173-2025 Shadrack Sampao 40153 Western Ndumbi 2:00.79
11 787 AK-A-9468-2025 CLIFFORD LOCHAU 39909 Central Rift Sinonin 2:01.37
12 555 AK-A-10638-2025 Hillary K. Kiprotich 18/06/2008 Central Rift Cheptoroi 2:12.82

1500M U18 WOMEN FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 962 AK-A-2679-2024 CAREN CHEPCHIRCHIR 25.12.2008 Nairobi 4:13.19
2 961 AK-A-2022-2024 MILLICENT JEPKONGA 09/03/2009 Central 4:17.88
3 977 AK-A-4305-2024 CAREN CHEPNGENO 04/06/2009 South Rift TILOA 4:18.76
4 17 AK-A-4401-2024 MARY CHEPKOECH 25/04/2009 South Rift TULWET 4:26.19
5 620 AK-A-4813-2024 RUTH CHELANGAT 09/04/2009 Western St. John 4:42.38
6 782 AK-A-4983-2024 Veronica Jepkorir Tanui 01/08/2009 CENTRAL RIFT KIMWOGO 4:42.73
7 733 ABIGAEL CHEPKORIR 06/07/2008 NYANZA RIOOGA 4:46.76
8 723 AK-A-10567-2025 FAITH CHEPNGENO 21/05/2009 South Rift KIPTERE 4:50.94

1500M U18 MEN FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 781 AK-A-2441-2024 EZEKIEL KIPKORIR 28/12/2008 TRANSNZOIA 3:42.54
2 947 AK-A-9464-2025 Lawi Kiplangat Ngetich 30/08/2008 Central Rift 3:43.11
3 740 AK-A-168-2024 EMMANUEL LEMISO 36.2008 Nairobi 3:48.76
4 611 AK-A-346-2024 Lucky Ramsey 01.12.2009 Central Rift AllforRunning 3:52.21
5 791 AK-A-3125-2024 Perminus Tinega Nyandiaka 07/04/2008 Nyanza South Riooga High School 3:54.88
6 955 AK-A-10586-2025 JOHN LORIANGOL KIMENGICH Central Rift 3:56.63
7 970 AK-A-8262-2025 PETER PANGAI Central Rift 4:02.39
8 86 AK-A-281-2024 Kelvin Kibor 11/02/2008 Central Rift Allrunning Shoefor Africa 4:02.86
9 722 AK-A-4430-2024 DUNCAN KIPYEGON LIMO 01/01/2008 South Rift SIRIKWA 4:03.82
10 725 AK-A-10565-2025 EVANS LEADUMA 14/10/2008 South Rift LORROK JSS 4:13.60
11 556 AK-A-10636-2025 ROBIN MWANDIKI 16/11/2009 Eastern ANJALU JUNIOR SCHOOL 4:23.06
12 559 AK-A-10635-2025 EDWIN MUNENE KIMATHI 22/07/2008 Eastern ANJALU JUNIOR SCHOOL 4:33.87

2000M SC U18 WOMEN
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 972 AK-A-4081-2024 MERCY CHEPNGENO MAGESO 10/10/2008 South Rift LEMOTIT 6:33.19
2 968 AK-A-4303-2024 Clare Chepngetich 14/05/2008 South Rift TILOA 6:41.78
3 737 AK-A-4127-2024 SANDRA JEPCHUMBA 08/02/2009 South Rift KALYET 6:45.80
4 952 AK-A-10587-2025 ABIGAEL CHEPKOECH KOECH 24/07/2009 South Rift LEMOTIT 6:49.07
5 578 AK-A-402-2024 Sylvia Jepngetich Kimutai 10/10/2009 North Rift Kamoi 6:54.60
6 617 AK-A-7556-2025 ABIGAEL CHEBET Central Rift 7:04.11
7 603 AK-A-10619-2025 Sharon Chebet 06/07/2008 Western Chepsaita 7:10.55
8 597 AK-A-4529-2024 Mishell Chepchumba 24/03/2009 North Rift TRANSCEND ACADEMY 7:14.10
9 567 Faith Jeptoo 08/04/2008 Western SINGORE GIRLS 7:32.83

mailto:NASHONPKIACH@GMAIL.COM


10 554 AK-A-747-2024 ANNE CHEPKWEMOI 06/02/2008 Western LABOT PRIMARY 7:54.08
11 577 AK-A-1868-2024 Monica Mutheu 30/10/2009 Southern 8:22.10

2000m STEEPLE SC BOYS U18
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School

1 738 AK-A-4062-2024 BRIAN KIPTOO NGETICH 24/10/2008 South Rift KIPTERE SEC 5:31.96
2 740 AK-A-168-2024 EMMANUEL LEMISO 02/04/1900 Nairobi 5:36.88
3 736 AK-A-4011-2024 JAIRUS KIPKORIR BYEGON 02/062009 South Rift KIPTERE SEC 5:42.28
4 611 AK-A-346-2024 Lucky Ramsey 01.12.2009 Central Rift AllforRunning 5:45.10
5 568 AK-A-4798-2024 Elly Kiplimo Simotwo 10/11/2008 Western Kaptama Boys 5:56.84
6 799 AK-A-8022-2025 Titus Muthama 6/12/2008 Southern Southern 5:57.59
7 796 AK-A-10609-2025 VINCENT KIPNGETICH 11/09/2008 Central Rift 6:16.80
8 967 AK-A-10574-2025 NICHOLAS KIPKOSGEI 06/11/2008 Central Rift 6:23.26
9 722 AK-A-4430-2024 DUNCAN KIPYEGON LIMO 01/01/2008 South Rift SIRIKWA 6:30.49
10 582 AK-A-10645-2025 Philemon Okomol 06/07/2009 Western Otimong 6:49.78

3000m GIRLS U18 FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 034 AK-A-4079-2024 Cynthia Chepkurui 04/09/2008 NAIROBI LEMOTIT 9:06.98
2 969 AK-A-7857-2025 Lonah Cherono 09/03/2009 Nairobi Tegla Lorupe Primary School9:19.78
3 615 AK-A-6730-2024 MERCY JELIMO Central Rift 9:20.58
4 965 AK-A-4087-2024 CLAIRE CHERUTO 07.2.2008 Nairobi 9:25.59
5 968 AK-A-4303-2024 Clare Chepngetich 14/05/2008 South Rift Tiloa 9:33.04
6 973 AK-A-997-2024 JANE WANGARI 31/03/2009 South Rift NAIVASHA 9:34.22
7 783 AK-A-8257-2025 Damaris Jepngetich Cherono 27/06/2009 Central Rift Kimwogo 9:45.74
8 784 AK-A-5061-2024 Gloria Kangogo Chelimo 12/12/2009 Cental Rif Kimwogo 9:47.36
9 800 AK-A-1757-2024 Teresia Ndinda 25/6/2008 SOUTHERN 9:52.57
10 130 AK-A-8259-2025 Ebra Chebet 15/05/2009 Western Chepsaita 10:02.23
11 721 AK-A-4414-2024 IDAH KERUBO 04/08/2009 South Rift SIRIKWA 10:03.47
12 598 AK-A-4531-2024 RUTH JEPTOO borgutt 22/04/2009 TRANSNZOIA 10:03.90
13 952 AK-A-10587-2025 ABIGAEL CHEPKOECH KOECH 24/07/2009 South Rift LEMOTIT 10:11.52
14 964 AK-A-7225-2024 MAGDALINE JEPKORIR Central Rift 10:14.28
15 946 AK-A-10591-2025 Mercy Jepchirchir Kipkorir 18/08/2008 Central Rift Sinonin 10:38.31

3000m BOYS U18 FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 954 AK-A-663-2024 KEVIN KIPROP BIWOTT 02/05/2008 Central Rift 8:02.54
2 786 AK-A-128-2024 EMMANUEL KIPRONO 25/12/2008 EMC 8:02.90
3 795 AK-A-2470-2024 MELVIN LMAYIANA 06/06/2007 SAMBURU 8:07.23
4 943 AK-A-278-2024 Kevin Kipkosgei 06/09/2009 Central Rift Sugutek 8:19.37
5 619 AK-A-6311-2024 BENSON TIPAPA kironkosi 18/03/2009 North Rift 8:32.30
6 569 AK-A-4856-2024 Bravin kiptoo 01/10/2009 Western Bungoma 8:35.86
7 618 AK-A-4962-2024 Allan Kwemoi 11/03/2008 Western Kaptama 8:37.61
8 579 AK-A-10650-2025 Eugine Manase Ouko 04/08/2008 Nyanza South Keberesi 8:57.75
9 556 AK-A-10636-2025 ROBIN MWANDIKI 16/11/2009 Eastern ANJALU JUNIOR SCHOOL 9:26.60
10 582 AK-A-10645-2025 Philemon Okomol 06/07/2009 Western Otimong 9:33.84
11 565 10:09.87
12 559 AK-A-10635-2025 EDWIN MUNENE KIMATHI 22/07/2008 Eastern ANJALU JUNIOR SCHOOL10:14.86
13 971 AK-A-1132-2024 Joshua Mucha 04/01/2009 Nairobi Kenswed Secondary School10:36.86

5000M U18 GIRLS FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School TIME

1 953 AK-A-3632-2024 MERCYLINE WANJALA 16.3.2008 Nairobi 24:26.5
2 944 AK-A-10592-2025 DAMARIS JEPKOECH YEGO 04/06/2009 Central Rift 31:15.4

LONG JUMP U18 GIRLS FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School MARK

1 797 AK-A-10608-2025 VICTORIOUS JERUTO 02/03/2009 Central Rift 4:67
2 576 AK-A-10652-2025 Melvin Nduta 05/12/2009 Central Rubori 4:63
3 966 AK-A-10575-2025 ABIGAEL KIPSANG JEPKOECH 28/04/2009 Central Rift 4:60

LONG JUMP U18 BOYS FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School MARK

1 957 AK-A-9709-2025 Kelvin Kipngeno Bii 9/10/2008 South Rift Nyabangi 6.96
2 789 AK-A-10628-2025 DAVID ONYANGO 27/12/2008 Nyanza North Moi Buloma 6.49
3 726 AK-A-7360-2025 FRANKLINE MOMANYI 16/10/2008 Nyanza South RIOOGA 6.13



TRIPLE JUMP GIRLS U18 
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School Event

1 797 AK-A-10608-2025 VICTORIOUS JERUTO 02/03/2009 Central Rift 12.00
2 966 AK-A-10575-2025 ABIGAEL KIPSANG JEPKOECH 28/04/2009 10.12

TRIPLE JUMP BOYS U18 FINAL
POS BIB AK REG NAMES DOB Region/Affiliate Name of School Event

1 957 AK-A-9709-2025 Kelvin Kipngeno Bii 10/11/2008 South Rift Nyabangi 14.72
2 960 AK-A-10578-2025 BRANTON ODHIAMBO 30/1/2008 Nyanza South RIOOGA 12.62
3 591 AK-A-10626-2025 Harrison Waweru 08/10/2009 Central Gaichanjiru Boys 11.35


